

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4601/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2003 in RSA No. 1796/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNSHI SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. C.L. Sahu ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the respondents.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no merit in the special leave petition and it is dismissed accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master